FIRST INFORMATION OF A PRICE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 192(03)2024 IPS u/s 147/149/380/427/448/34 IPC

District: Imphal West

(Corresponding FIR No. 0(1410)(12)2023 KPI-PS u/s 147/149/380/427/448/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurr

Date and hour when reported	On 18	/12/2023 Time: not mentioned
Open and	Place of occurrence & distance & direction Da from Police Station	ite of dispatch from Police station
22/03/2024 at 01.40 pm	At the residential house of Ngamminthang Kipgen (32) yrs S/o Seikhsat Kipgen of Canaan Veng, North AOC.	22/03/2024
N.B A first information	About 4 Km North	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Ngamminthang Kipgen (32) yrs S/o Seikhosat Kipgen of Canaan Veng, North AOC.  OE- attached	la uz	Rioting, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common objects, theft in dwelling house, mischief causing damaged and house trespass with common intention.	ASI M. Ningthem Singh will pse investigate the case.	
OC/IPS 22/03/2024		Punishable / u/s 147/149/380/427/448/34 IPC.		

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipus

Signed: (Inspt. Ksh. Naresh Kumar)

OC/IPS Designation: 22/03/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION

The Officer-In-Charge, Kangpokpi Police Station,

Subject: Report.

Sir.

I have the honour to state that on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 at around 2:00 pm, I along with my family members have left my residence due to ethnic violence that had occurred on 3<sup>rd</sup> of May, 2023. Last week on 18<sup>th</sup> of December, 2023 from a reliable source I have learnt that my house located at Canaan Veng, North AOC, PS-Imphal, Imphal East District has been ransacked and looted by unknown miscreants. The approximate loss properties worth Rs. 15 lakhs.

It is therefore requested you to take up a legal necessary action as per the law of the land.

Dated: 30/12/2023

arry

This report is treated as an OE of FIR NO. 0(1410)(12)2023 KPIPS US 147/149/427/380/448/34 IPC

(NGAMMINTHANG KIPGEN)

Yours faithfully,

Age: 32 years

S/o: Seikhosat Kipgen

Canaan Veng, North AOC, Imphal,

PS: Imphal, Imphal East District,

#9366915424

This report is Re-tweated as an OE of the case FIRNO 192(03)2026 IPs u/s/47/ 149/380/421/448/34 IPC.

> 00/1Ps 22/03/2024